The Board of Supervisors of Humphreys County,6

Mississippi, in their discretion, may contribute funds to the7

Humphreys County Youth Club to help defray the cost of the All8

Girls Softball Team out of any available funds in an amount not to9

exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).10

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from11

and after its passage.12